

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8248/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2025 in MATAPP(FC) No.441/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

KUNAL SHINGLA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MEGHA SHINGLA

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 65237/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 65475/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Adab Singh Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Pulkrit Agarwal, AOR

Dr. Abhimanyu Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. We have interacted with the parties in the Chamber both in the presence and absence of their counsel.
2. Let parties remain present before this Court on the next date of listing.
3. As jointly prayed for, list on 23.03.2026 (to be taken up in the Chamber).

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)